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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 1998

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 33,019 62,656 1,836 15,698 549 153 0 0

BAKER 1,157 9,686 53 239 35 21 0 0

BAY 32,073 44,859 3,537 9,134 513 187 145 19

BRADFORD 2,394 9,361 20 832 78 82 0 0

BREVARD 134,573 112,212 6,411 36,177 1,656 23,434 2,525 162

BROWARD 263,545 431,213 941 131,631 4,997 2,214 0 46

CALHOUN 512 5,756 46 123 8 13 4 2

CHARLOTTE 47,435 32,774 1,780 13,374 749 169 3 0

CITRUS 30,102 31,935 1,402 10,943 548 171 0 0

CLAY 42,990 22,996 906 9,693 555 205 1,811 69

COLLIER 65,387 27,227 2,160 16,197 1,009 821 74 163

COLUMBIA 7,677 19,290 462 2,016 209 68 9 2

DESOTO 3,586 9,655 385 836 92 25 0 0

DIXIE 903 8,727 161 161 50 12 0 0

DUVAL 147,709 214,172 9,700 42,760 3,984 1,708 417 2

ESCAMBIA 65,332 80,114 3,213 15,038 694 742 0 0

FLAGLER 12,720 12,131 541 4,320 228 60 34 21

FRANKLIN 914 6,476 30 321 36 2 2 1

GADSDEN 2,299 21,325 188 791 87 44 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,472 5,589 67 475 46 24 0 0

GLADES 1,147 4,059 148 197 72 18 0 0

GULF 1,476 7,778 46 343 29 1 0 0

HAMILTON 595 6,016 58 137 20 8 0 0

HARDEE 1,996 7,565 94 432 26 48 0 0

HENDRY 4,336 10,223 217 1,287 98 188 0 0

HERNANDO 40,849 37,818 1,266 13,307 777 2,905 0 0

HIGHLANDS 23,786 23,142 1,461 5,088 291 88 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 176,117 218,623 8,736 70,272 3,674 220 12,569 2

HOLMES 1,077 8,797 46 339 24 43 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 36,514 20,778 1,370 7,067 0 0 0 0

JACKSON 3,803 19,759 161 933 93 52 0 0

JEFFERSON 1,174 6,399 111 273 54 16 0 0

LAFAYETTE 223 3,567 0 67 16 11 0 0

LAKE 59,523 43,240 2,180 13,307 759 496 0 0
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LEE 119,981 78,634 4,081 35,886 1,811 494 55 15

LEON 36,330 80,459 2,357 12,902 536 0 45 40

LEVY 4,237 12,385 394 980 126 38 0 0

LIBERTY 141 3,291 4 38 2 5 0 0

MADISON 1,157 8,300 79 171 30 17 0 0

MANATEE 76,264 56,176 484 24,280 1,219 759 0 0

MARION 59,386 60,418 4,541 15,160 913 166 0 14

MARTIN 46,906 22,299 1,998 10,635 661 328 26 8

MIAMI-DADE 320,603 388,902 1,389 126,916 2,919 2,523 832 115

MONROE 18,752 20,079 1,657 7,828 316 108 533 39

NASSAU 12,103 16,455 584 2,197 181 30 0 0

OKALOOSA 58,117 31,119 570 13,964 682 215 280 46

OKEECHOBEE 5,819 14,490 265 1,403 147 18 0 0

ORANGE 152,219 146,278 7,552 49,911 1,264 1,354 140 191

OSCEOLA 31,402 35,875 3,177 13,971 609 166 317 24

PALM BEACH 228,841 280,613 12,995 97,949 3,223 436 7,597 433

PASCO 87,978 88,089 447 36,130 1,317 588 30 53

PINELLAS 244,271 214,763 15,691 92,279 2,001 1,293 336 8

POLK 99,137 121,865 2,821 28,307 2,064 99 0 0

PUTNAM 10,255 26,810 1,086 2,968 128 36 5 0

SANTA ROSA 34,748 28,273 1,553 6,998 503 202 0 0

SARASOTA 116,006 66,147 3,213 30,601 1,475 528 0 0

SEMINOLE 93,678 63,453 3,612 27,306 1,264 529 0 0

ST. JOHNS 38,967 28,695 1,576 10,186 731 198 0 0

ST. LUCIE 53,096 56,870 5,122 18,112 680 778 11 29

SUMTER 9,686 13,818 431 2,822 265 85 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,360 15,537 1,111 443 79 46 0 0

TAYLOR 1,473 10,131 112 286 65 298 0 0

UNION 546 5,347 29 138 17 0 0 0

VOLUSIA 99,948 114,239 5,113 35,739 1,548 913 0 0

WAKULLA 2,150 9,865 136 531 65 9 0 0

WALTON 8,147 15,189 441 2,231 221 40 0 0

WASHINGTON 2,088 10,585 196 507 99 19 0 0

3,327,207 3,731,367 134,550 1,133,583 49,217 46,567 27,800 1,504TOTALS
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402 226 23 2 0 37 97 78751% 29% 3% 0% 0% 5% 12%ALACHUA

10 5 5 0 0 0 45 6515% 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 69%BAKER

559 141 73 0 2 1 66 84266% 17% 9% 0% 0% 0% 8%BAY

62 20 2 0 0 0 22 10658% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%BRADFORD

1,934 505 12 0 0 5 758 3,21460% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%BREVARD

3,331 2,522 92 29 1 224 2,699 8,89837% 28% 1% 0% 0% 3% 30%BROWARD

3 5 0 0 0 0 5 1323% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%CALHOUN

572 171 14 0 0 0 383 1,14050% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 34%CHARLOTTE

551 138 21 0 0 0 224 93459% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%CITRUS

489 427 1 0 0 8 160 1,08545% 39% 0% 0% 0% 1% 15%CLAY

939 366 45 0 0 0 221 1,57160% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%COLLIER

170 101 44 0 0 2 28 34549% 29% 13% 0% 0% 1% 8%COLUMBIA

75 7 15 0 0 0 25 12261% 6% 12% 0% 0% 0% 20%DESOTO

28 3 2 0 0 0 17 5056% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0% 34%DIXIE

2,579 673 10 0 6 0 320 3,58872% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%DUVAL

1,075 386 87 11 0 12 79 1,65065% 23% 5% 1% 0% 1% 5%ESCAMBIA

121 127 38 0 0 13 67 36633% 35% 10% 0% 0% 4% 18%FLAGLER

20 9 4 0 0 0 18 5139% 18% 8% 0% 0% 0% 35%FRANKLIN

72 46 6 0 0 0 23 14749% 31% 4% 0% 0% 0% 16%GADSDEN

32 3 5 0 0 0 6 4670% 7% 11% 0% 0% 0% 13%GILCHRIST

37 13 1 0 0 0 24 7549% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 32%GLADES

21 4 0 0 0 0 40 6532% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62%GULF

54 7 0 0 0 0 8 6978% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%HAMILTON

16 16 0 0 0 0 0 3250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

37 13 0 0 0 0 126 17621% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 72%HENDRY

669 287 21 0 0 2 237 1,21655% 24% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%HERNANDO

253 82 45 0 0 0 97 47753% 17% 9% 0% 0% 0% 20%HIGHLANDS

4,569 1,090 0 14 0 133 932 6,73868% 16% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14%HILLSBOROUGH

25 0 3 0 0 0 15 4358% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 35%HOLMES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

89 30 28 1 0 0 24 17252% 17% 16% 1% 0% 0% 14%JACKSON

13 8 0 0 0 0 7 2846% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%JEFFERSON

10 3 0 0 0 0 3 1663% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%LAFAYETTE

747 369 0 0 0 3 154 1,27359% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%LAKE
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1,751 582 86 0 0 11 381 2,81162% 21% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEE

604 346 47 0 0 24 112 1,13353% 31% 4% 0% 0% 2% 10%LEON

103 42 1 0 0 0 29 17559% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEVY

4 3 0 0 0 0 2 944% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%LIBERTY

8 0 0 0 0 0 13 2138% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62%MADISON

1,171 446 0 4 0 5 714 2,34050% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%MANATEE

769 288 39 0 2 13 88 1,19964% 24% 3% 0% 0% 1% 7%MARION

422 166 4 1 0 1 421 1,01542% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%MARTIN

1,902 2,815 52 22 10 59 142 5,00238% 56% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%MIAMI-DADE

343 314 0 0 0 0 625 1,28227% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 49%MONROE

153 67 5 0 1 0 47 27356% 25% 2% 0% 0% 0% 17%NASSAU

793 151 58 0 0 1 98 1,10172% 14% 5% 0% 0% 0% 9%OKALOOSA

88 20 9 0 0 0 80 19745% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 41%OKEECHOBEE

1,220 1,117 109 18 3 61 103 2,63146% 42% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4%ORANGE

657 215 11 0 0 16 204 1,10360% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 18%OSCEOLA

3,649 1,794 0 15 0 46 355 5,85962% 31% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%PALM BEACH

1,264 423 27 3 1 14 412 2,14459% 20% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%PASCO

3,271 973 74 8 5 55 167 4,55372% 21% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%PINELLAS

1,728 673 56 2 12 0 149 2,62066% 26% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%POLK

116 67 3 0 0 0 23 20956% 32% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%PUTNAM

552 152 2 0 2 1 50 75973% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%SANTA ROSA

1,476 445 34 0 0 3 494 2,45260% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%SARASOTA

1,320 1,031 19 0 0 18 169 2,55752% 40% 1% 0% 0% 1% 7%SEMINOLE

706 269 14 0 1 8 231 1,22957% 22% 1% 0% 0% 1% 19%ST. JOHNS

500 427 0 12 0 0 557 1,49633% 29% 0% 1% 0% 0% 37%ST. LUCIE

211 34 4 0 0 0 79 32864% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%SUMTER

61 13 0 1 0 0 53 12848% 10% 0% 1% 0% 0% 41%SUWANNEE

63 4 0 0 0 0 25 9268% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%TAYLOR

7 0 0 0 0 1 9 1741% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 53%UNION

1,565 808 29 2 0 1 139 2,54462% 32% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%VOLUSIA

25 8 0 0 0 0 43 7633% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%WAKULLA

202 49 18 0 0 0 58 32762% 15% 6% 0% 0% 0% 18%WALTON

46 24 6 0 1 1 24 10245% 24% 6% 0% 1% 1% 24%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 46,314 56% 83,18421,569 1,304 145 47 779 13,02626% 2% 0% 0% 1% 16%



Page 5

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 1998

5 7 2 0 0 0 0 1436% 50% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA

0 3 0 0 0 0 0 30% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER

7 2 4 0 0 0 0 1354% 15% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

10 13 0 0 0 0 16 3926% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%BREVARD

100 98 5 1 0 4 33 24141% 41% 2% 0% 0% 2% 14%BROWARD

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

3 1 0 0 0 0 1 560% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CHARLOTTE

7 18 2 0 0 0 6 3321% 55% 6% 0% 0% 0% 18%CITRUS

6 2 0 0 0 0 3 1155% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%CLAY

7 4 0 0 0 0 1 1258% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 450% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

96 72 1 0 0 0 9 17854% 40% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%DUVAL

41 33 3 0 0 1 3 8151% 41% 4% 0% 0% 1% 4%ESCAMBIA

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

0 3 0 0 0 0 0 30% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 540% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

7 6 1 0 0 0 1 1547% 40% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

77 19 0 0 0 3 1 10077% 19% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 450% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

9 11 0 0 0 0 0 2045% 55% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE
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15 17 1 0 0 0 6 3938% 44% 3% 0% 0% 0% 15%LEE

7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1164% 27% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON

1 5 0 0 0 0 0 617% 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

7 2 0 0 0 0 4 1354% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%MANATEE

25 27 3 0 0 0 2 5744% 47% 5% 0% 0% 0% 4%MARION

2 4 0 0 0 0 1 729% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%MARTIN

20 43 0 0 0 0 0 6332% 68% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

11 4 5 0 0 0 2 2250% 18% 23% 0% 0% 0% 9%OKALOOSA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

22 21 2 2 0 0 0 4747% 45% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 580% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA

92 106 0 0 0 1 4 20345% 52% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%PALM BEACH

18 24 0 1 0 0 3 4639% 52% 0% 2% 0% 0% 7%PASCO

57 37 4 0 0 1 0 9958% 37% 4% 0% 0% 1% 0%PINELLAS

19 16 2 0 0 0 4 4146% 39% 5% 0% 0% 0% 10%POLK

3 2 0 0 0 0 1 650% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%PUTNAM

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

9 2 0 0 0 0 5 1656% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%SARASOTA

23 37 0 0 0 0 2 6237% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%SEMINOLE

46 38 8 0 0 2 40 13434% 28% 6% 0% 0% 1% 30%ST. JOHNS

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

1 1 0 0 0 0 2 425% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SUMTER

2 0 0 1 0 0 3 633% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0% 50%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

48 74 3 0 0 0 6 13137% 56% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

3 2 0 0 0 0 1 650% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 822 45% 1,817768 50 5 0 12 16042% 3% 0% 0% 1% 9%


